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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
WESTERN DIVISION

Rachel E. Matteo-Boehm (SBN 195492)
rachel.matteo-boehm@bryancave.com
Roger R. Myers (SBN 146164)
roger.myers@bryancave.com
Leila C. Knox (SBN 245999)
leila.knox@bryancave.com
BRYAN CAVE LLP
560 Mission Street, 25th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105-2994
Telephone: (415) 675-3400
Facsimile: (415) 675-3434

Jonathan G. Fetterly (SBN 228612)
jon.fetterly@bryancave.com
BRYANCAVELLP
120 Broadway, Suite 300
Santa Monica, CA 90401-2386
Telephone: (310) 576-2100
Facsimile: (310) 576-2200

Attorneys for Plaintiff
COURTHOUSE NEWS SERVICE

19
20 Courthouse News Service,

21

22

Plaintiff,

vs.

23 Michael Planet, in his official capacity as
Court Executive Officer/Clerk of the

24 Ventura County Superior Court,

25

26

27

28

Defendant.
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PLAINTIFF COURTHOUSE NEWS
SERVICE'S REPRESENTATION
STATEMENT
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1 Pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 12(b) and Circuit Rule 3-2(b), the following is a
2 list of all parties to this action, including the names, addresses and telephone

3 numbers of their respective counsel.

Plaintiff Courthouse News Service is represented by:

Rachel E. Matteo-Boehm (SBN 195492)
rachel.matteo-boehm@bryancave.com
Roger R. Myers (SBN 146164)
roger.myers@bryancave.com
Leila C. Knox (SBN 245999)
leila.knox@bryancave.com
BRYAN CAVE LLP
560 Mission Street, 25th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105-2994
Telephone: (415) 675-3400
Facsimile: (415) 675-3434

Jonathan G. Fetterly (SBN 228612)
jon.fetterly@bryancave.com
BRYANCAVELLP
120 Broadway, Suite 300
Santa Monica, CA 90401-2386
Telephone: (310) 576-2100
Facsimile: (310) 576-2200
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1 Defendant Michael Planet, in his official capacity as Court Executive

2 Officer/Clerk of the Ventura County Superior Court, is represented by:

3 Robert A. Naeve (SBN 106095)

4 rnaeve@jonesday.com
Erica L. Reilley (SBN 211615)

5 elreilley@jonesday.com

6 Nathaniel P. Garrett (SBN 248211)
ngarrett@jonesday.com

7 JONES DAY

8 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 800
Irvine, CA 92612

9 Telephone: (949) 851-3939

10 Facsimile: (949) 553-7539
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